
March 29, 2026 CHUKYO 8R OKANZAKURA SHO

CHUKYO
8

Post Time

 13:55
8R OKANZAKURA SHO
MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen

2200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,400   4,600   2,900   1,700   1,140

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      154      44      22                

Total       (1000Yen)   11,554   4,644   2,922   1,700   1,140
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2200m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2400m
Turf 2500m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Rey de Oro C3 49 6,500,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 51 1KOKURA1

Bond Martini(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.0 1st /18 No.18 Fav. 1

1 1 3 Rakuami Chestnut Shogo Yasuda KOKT 1.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 474     Y Kitamura 57.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1             

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-4-3 34.1F 35.6-34.4
Yoshiro Kubota <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 0 Nihonpiro Roger(JP(-0.1)
Gold Ship C3 47 16,000,000 Yen CHUT 1.2.0.0 2200 1.0.0.0 Mar 15/26 45 1CHUKYO2 Feb 22/26 49 1KOKURA10 Sep 6/25 48 4HANSHIN1 Aug 17/25 50 3CHUKYO8 Aug 3/25 50 3CHUKYO4

Meisho Narukami(JPN)
Yuga Kawada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.4.0.1 1st /15 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No.13 Fav. 2 2nd /5 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /7 No. 6 Fav. 2 2nd /5 No. 3 Fav. 2

2 2 1 Meisho Luminous Grey Akio Adachi KOKT 0.1.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 492 -6 Y Kawada 57.0 498 +14 T Danno 57.0 484 0 Y Kawada 55.0 484 -4 Y Kawada 55.0 488 0 H Miyuki 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.5

Maruzen Hashimoto Bokujo Total 1.4.0.1 ALLT 1.4.0.1 -- 1---- 2------ 4-3-3 35.6F 34.8-36.0 10-11-2 35.6F 35.9-36.0 4-4-3 35.5F 36.7-35.1 2-2-2 34.7F 35.1-35.1 4-3-3 33.8F 37.5-34.0
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 0 Hey Jude(JPN)(0.0) A Shin Ignis(JPN)(0.5) Badrinath(JPN)(0.7) Lorbeerkranz(JPN)(0.5) Jyvaskyla(JPN)(0.2)
Suave Richard C3 63 7,500,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 85 1NAKAYAMA7 Nov 15/25 44 3FUKUSHIMA3

Shogun Masamune(JPN)
Suguru Hamanaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 KEISEI HAI  G3 Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.1 13th /15 No. 5 Fav.10 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 2

3 3 5 Naomino Yume Bay Yuta Sato KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 474 +2 K Ogino 57.0 472     K Ogino 56.0                               
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9          

Lake Villa Farm Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.1 ---------------- 5-4-4 35.5F 35.6-34.7 5-6-4 36.5F 34.9-36.9
Masaki Shiozawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 1 Green Energy(JPN)(1.1) Beltracchi(JPN)(-0.1)
Benbatl F3 64 7,500,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 54 2NAKAYAMA1 Dec 14/25 88 5HANSHIN4 Oct 13/25 47 4TOKYO5

Stunning Lady(JPN) Kosei Miura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win HANSHIN JUVENIL  G1 Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 8th /9 No. 9 Fav. 5 11th /18 No.14 Fav.10 1st /13 No. 5 Fav. 9

4 4 Foxy Lady Bay Noboru Takagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 450 -6 A Tsumura 55.0 456 0 R Wada 55.0 456     A Tsumura 55.0                     
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4       

Big Red Farm Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 ------ 8-------- 7-6-6 36.8F 36.6-35.5 16-15 35.1F 33.7-35.3 7-7-7 34.2F 36.2-34.7
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Florecer(JPN)(1.7) Star Anise(JPN)(1.2) Pod Cross(JPN)(0.0)
Rey de Oro C3 44 7,500,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 47 5HANSHIN3

Danon Hudson(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1st /7 No. 3 Fav. 2

5 5 4 Danon Cherry Bay Yasutoshi Ikee KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 484     C Demuro 56.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9             

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.0 ALLT 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-1 33.6F 37.2-33.6
Danox Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Argentera(JPN)(-0.1)
Maurice C3 63 7,500,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 87 5HANSHIN6 Nov 29/25 45 4KYOTO7

Red Ligare(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 ASAHI HAI FUTUR  G1 Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 13th /14 No.14 Fav.12 1st /12 No.11 Fav. 2

6 6 Pay Forward Dark Bay Takashi Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 462 -8 S Yoshimura 56.0 470     A Pouchin 56.0                               
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Yield 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4          

Kineusu Bokujo Total 1.0.0.1 ALLT 1.0.0.1 ---------------- 7-4 36.2F 34.6-35.0 5-6 34.6F 35.7-35.1
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Cavallerizzo(JPN)(1.7) Meisho Tenku(JPN)(0.0)
Contrail C3 72 13,200,000 Yen CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 Mar 15/26 77 2NAKAYAMA6 Nov 24/25 104 5TOKYO6 Oct 26/25 51 3KYOTO9

Teruhiko(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura KYOT 1.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.2 FUJI TV SHO SPR  G2 TOKYO SPORTS HA  G2 Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 4th /12 No. 2 Fav. 7 1st /10 No. 6 Fav. 3

7 7 2 Missing Link Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 482 -4 R Sakai 57.0 486 0 R Sakai 56.0 486     R Sakai 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.4 1800m Turf Good 1:50.5       

Reiji Amaba Total 1.0.0.2 ALLT 1.0.0.2 --14------------ 3-4-5 37.0F 36.0-35.3 1-1-1 33.9F 35.9-33.5 1-1 33.7F 38.1-33.7
Yoshio Oda <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Audacia(JPN)(2.1) Peintre Naif(JPN)(0.4) M's Begin(JPN)(-0.4)

CHUKYO Turf 2200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.27～2026.03.26）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Real Steel  20   4   1   1  14 0.200 0.250
 2 Saturnalia  14   3   2   0   9 0.214 0.357
 3 Duramente  17   3   2   0  12 0.176 0.294
 4 Rey de Oro  26   3   2   0  21 0.115 0.192
 5 Epiphaneia  27   2   3   3  19 0.074 0.185
 6 Gold Ship  27   2   3   2  20 0.074 0.185
 7 Harbinger  11   2   1   4   4 0.182 0.273
 8 Bricks and Mortar  15   2   1   2  10 0.133 0.200
 9 Satono Diamond  18   2   1   1  14 0.111 0.167
10 Kizuna  29   1   3   3  22 0.034 0.138
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March 29, 2026 CHUKYO 8R OKANZAKURA SHO MIX SD, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen 2200m, Turf


